503067646 11/19/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3114249

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FIRSTRUST BANK	11/17/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BOEHRINGER TECHNOLOGIES, L.P.	
Street Address:	300 THOMAS DRIVE	
Internal Address:	C/O BOEHRINGER LABORATORIES, INC.	
City:	PHOENIXVILLE	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19460	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	7815616	
Patent Number:	7942866	
Patent Number:	7754937	
Patent Number:	7884258	
Patent Number:	7270647	
Patent Number:	7485112	
Patent Number:	7625362	
Patent Number:	7438705	
Application Number:	60792187	
Application Number:	60813582	
PCT Number:	US0508129	
PCT Number:	US0506157	
PCT Number:	US0501690	
PCT Number:	US0539996	
PCT Number:	US0535302	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (610)640-7835

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2159814000 **PATENT**

503067646 REEL: 034208 FRAME: 0753

Email:rizzosd@pepperlaw.comCorrespondent Name:PEPPER HAMILTON LLP

Address Line 1: 3000 TWO LOGAN SQUARE

Address Line 2: EIGHTEENTH AND ARCH STREETS
Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 139945.00001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: SAMANTHA RIZZO

SIGNATURE: /Samantha Rizzo/

DATE SIGNED: 11/19/2014

Total Attachments: 3

source=Patent_Release_Firstrust#page1.tif source=Patent_Release_Firstrust#page2.tif source=Patent_Release_Firstrust#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 034208 FRAME: 0754

RELEASE OF RIDER TO REVOLVING LOAN AND LINE OF CREDIT LOAN AND SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Release of Rider to Revolving Loan and Line of Credit Loan and Security Agreement ("Rider") is made this 17th day of November, 2014, by FIRSTRUST BANK (the "Bank") to Boehringer Technologies, L. P. ("Grantor").

WHEREAS, reference is made to Revolving Loan and Line of Credit Loan and Security Agreement ("Security Agreement") dated as of March 6, 2007, among Boehringer Technologies, L. P. (the "Grantor"), and the Bank and also certain other financing documents and security agreements executed by and between the Grantor and the Bank or by and between the Borrowers (as defined in the Security Agreement) and the Bank (all such documents including the Rider collectively referred as "Loan Documents")

WHEREAS, in connection with the Rider and pursuant to the terms of the Security Agreement, and to secure the Obligations (as defined in the Security Agreement), the Grantor granted to Bank a lien on and security interest in, all of their right, title and interest in, to and under the Patent Collateral, which includes the patents listed in <u>Schedule A</u> hereto;

WHEREAS, the Rider to Revolving Loan and Line of Credit Loan and Security Agreement was recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on April 3, 2007, at Reel 019110, Frame 0785; and

WHEREAS, the Bank now desires to release and discharge its lien on and security interest in, to and under the Patent Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the Bank hereby releases and discharges its lien on and security interest in, to and under the Patent Collateral.

[Signature Page to Follow]

PATENT REEL: 034208 FRAME: 0755

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Release by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

FIRSTRUST BANK

By: XI Guellel
Name: GREGORY & Sudell
Title: AUP- RECATIONShip MANAGER

[Signature Page to Termination and Release of Boehringer Technologies, L. P. Registered Patents]

> **PATENT REEL: 034208 FRAME: 0756**

SCHEDULE "A"

PATENTS

<u>Title</u>	Patent No./Appl. No.	Issue Date/ Filing Date	Status
Device for Treating a	7,815,616	10/19/2010	Granted.
Wound	***************************************		
Device for Treating a	7,942,866	05/17/2011	Granted.
Wound			
Wound Packing	7,754,937	07/13/2010	Granted.
Material for Use with			
Suction			
Wound Contact Device	7,884,258	02/08/2011	Granted.
Apparatus for Vacuum-	7,270,647	09/18/2007	Granted.
Assisted Irrigation and			1
Drainage of a Body			j
Cavity Tube Attachment	7,485,112	02/02/2000	Control
Device for Wound	7,403,112	02/03/2009	Granted.
Treatment			
Apparatus and Method	7,625,362	12/02/2009	Granted.
for Suction-Assisted	1,025,502	12/02/2009	Granieu.
Wound Healing			
System for Treating a	7,438,705	10/21/2008	Granted.
Wound with Suction	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	13,23,200	J. Grantou.
and Method Detecting			
Loss of Suction			
Apparatus for Treating a	60/792,187	04/14/2006	Expired.
Wound with Suction			
Billing Method for	60/813,582	06/14/2006	Expired.
Pump Usage		1.	
Wound Contact Device	PCT/US05/08129	03/10/2005	Expired.
Wound Packing	PCT/US05/06157	02/25/2005	Expired.
Material for Use with			
Suction			
Device for Treating a	PCT/US05/01690	01/18/2005	Expired.
Wound	D OP TYPE I I O O O C		
Apparatus and Method	PCT/US05/39996	11/03/2005	Expired.
for Suction Assisted			
Wound Healing	DCYP/I ICOS /25202	00/20/2005	T 1
Tube Attachment	PCT/US05/35302	09/30/2005	Expired.
Device for Wound Treatment			
Treatment			

PATENT REEL: 034208 FRAME: 0757

RECORDED: 11/19/2014